

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1656, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 9, delete lines 12 to 16 and insert:

1.3 "(b) Any traps used under this subdivision must be tagged as required under section  
1.4 97B.928 if placed by an agent of the landowner or occupant."

1.5 Page 9, line 27, delete "3" and insert "1a"

1.6 Page 10, delete lines 1 to 5, and insert:

1.7 "(b) A person or a person's agent may not remove or destroy a beaver dam under this  
1.8 subdivision when a permit is required under section 103G.245 if removing or destroying  
1.9 the dam would change or diminish the historical water levels, course, current, or cross  
1.10 section of public waters."

1.11 Page 11, line 25, delete "tagged" and insert "identified"

1.12 Page 11, line 26, delete "also"